

International Journal of Advanced Research in Biology, Engineering, Science and Technology (IJARBEST)

From

Christo Ananth, Editor-in-Chief and Publisher, International Journal of Advanced Research in Biology, Engineering, Science and Technology (IJARBEST)

To Organizing Secretary, Department of Computer Science (P.G.), Kongu Arts and Science College (Autonomous), Erode - 638 107.

Respected Sir/Madam,

(Sub: **Confirmation of Collaboration** of National Conference on Human Computer Interaction (NCHCI-2016), Kongu Arts and Science College (Autonomous), Erode - 638 107, Tamilnadu, India with International Journal of Advanced Research in Biology, Engineering, Science and Technology **[IJARBEST]**)

We hereby inform you that after going a thorough peer review of your Conference website, topics discussed in the conference, the scope of the conference and Department information, we are happy to **confirm** the collaboration of our Journal **International Journal** of Advanced Research in Biology, Engineering, Science and **Technology** (IJARBEST) (ISSN 2395-695X (Print), ISSN 2395-695X (Online), Impact factor: 5.023 )(ICV: 6.55) (SCI and ISI indexed / Thomson Reuters' Web of Science Indexed double peer reviewed Reputed International Journal) (<u>www.ijarbest.com</u>) with your National Conference on Human Computer Interaction (NCHCI-2016), Kongu Arts and Science College (Autonomous), Erode - 638 107, Tamilnadu, India to be conducted on 29th - 30th September 2016.

## [E-mail: ijarbest@gmail.com or editor.ijarbest@gmail.com ]

Research Paper published in this journal is indexed in following important websites: 100+ Scholarly websites including Google Scholar, Academia, Scribd, Issuu, Calameo, Docdroid, Mendeley, Docstoc, Academic Keys, Pdf Cast,I2OR and Indian Science.in, World Cat, Research Bible, DRJI and ISRA JIF, Cite Factor, WZB, Get Info,U4H

## Authors will get following details:

- 1. Online Publication details
- 2. Free hard copy of Certificates [with ISSN] delivered to Correspondence address of Conference Organizer within 1 week
- 3. INDEXING: 100+ Scholarly websites including GOOGLE SCHOLAR!
- 4. Unique DOI assigned to the research paper!
- 5. Unique QR code assigned to the research paper!

Kindly note that all papers will be published in the journal format within 1 week (maximum) upon receipt from Conference organizer.

Conference Organizers will get published link from Journal IJARBEST immediately after publication (<u>http://ijarbest.com/Upcoming-Conference</u>)

Authorized Signature

Editor – in – Chief www.ijarbest.com